
40 years añd moving forward

John R Kasich, Governor
Mar'TayIor, Lt, Governor
Scott J. Nally, Drector

August 21, 2013

Mr. Gary Taylor
MWCD Leesville N Fork L-9
1319 Third St, NW
P0. Box 349
New Philadelphia, OH 44663-0349

Subject: Rescinding Violation - TCR

Dear Mr. Taylor:
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CARROLL COUNTY
MWCD LEESVILLE N FORK L-9
NON-COMMUNITY, TRANSIENT PWS
PWS ID # 0H1037912
'/10 ID: 8623210

Your public water system was issued a notice of violation of Rule 3745-81-21 of the Ohio
Administrative Code (OAC) on 6/24/2013 for the monitoring period of May 1, 2013. The samples were
collected on 5/29/2013 but the results were not reported until 711512013.

The violation has been rescinded and the public notice sent with the notice of violation referenced
above does not need to be issued at this time.

OAC 3745-81-31 and 3745-89-08 require results to be reported by the tenth day following the month
the sample was collected. Further, OAC 3745-89-08 requires the laboratory to report all positive, all
repeat sample results and all samples required by OAC 3745-81-42 (Ground Water Rule) no later
than the end of the next business day after the result was obtained. The sample(s) was (were) not
reported in accordance with the above rules and this is considered a reporting violation.

Please ensure future sample results are submitted as required, If you have any questions, please
contact this office at 330-963-1237.

Sincerely,

HO	 j
Pamela L. Korenewych
Environmental Specialist
Division of Drinking and Ground Waters

PLK/ams

cc:	 Carroll County Health Department
Ream and Haager Laboratory 893

Northeast District Office 2110 East Aurora Road o Twinsburg OH 44097-1924
www.epa.oho.gov (330) 9634200 (330) 487-0769 (tax)


